appointees and the approval of a majority of the members of the 

private entity appointees to the governing committee.  Major 

decisions shall include: 

a. approval of the annual operating and capital budgets, 

b. sale or disposition of assets that individually have a 

fair market value over Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($250,000.00), 

c. the termination or transfer or material addition or 

material diminution of medical services at the 

Oklahoma Medical Center related to and part of a 

teaching program of the University of Oklahoma Health 

Sciences Center, and 

d. other major decisions as may be agreed upon by the